502206434 01/24/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Matthew J. Gillin	01/05/1999	
Roger Korfmann	01/05/1999	
Paul L. Raden	01/05/1999	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C/Base, Inc.
Street Address:	1100 E. Hector Street
Internal Address:	Lee Park Suite 457
City:	Conshohocken
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19428

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13748987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2403594879

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 912.257.4864

Email: csullivan@jmi-iplaw.com
Correspondent Name: John M. Harrington
Address Line 1: 317A E. Liberty St.

Address Line 2: Johnson, Marcou & Isaacs, LLC
Address Line 4: Savannah, GEORGIA 31401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CITI-0370D2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Colleen Sullivan

Total Attachments: 3

source=CITI_0370DIV2_Assignment1_Inventors_to_Cbase#page1.tif source=CITI_0370DIV2_Assignment1_Inventors_to_Cbase#page2.tif source=CITI_0370DIV2_Assignment1_Inventors_to_Cbase#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 029688 FRAME: 0447 JF \$40.00 13/4898/

Docket No. 3606-4000

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:
Matthew J. Gillin, 1220 Wendover Road, Rosemont, PA 19010 - Montgomery County, USA
Roger Korfmann, 100 Pine Tree Road, Radnor, PA 19087 - Delaware County, USA
Paul L. Raden, One Alpine Way, Phoenixville, PA 19460 - Chester County, USA
(full name(s) and post office address(s) of inventor(s) (including country))
(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)), has made a discovery or invention entitled:
TRANSFER INSTRUMENT
(title of discovery or invention)
(une of discovery of invention)
[] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith,
[X] for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on November 9, 1998, under Serial No. 09/188,810, and
WHEREAS:
C/BASE, Inc., Lee Park Suite 457, 1100 E. Hector Street, Conshohocken, PA 19428
(name and address of assignee)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of <u>Ten</u> Dollar(s) (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

440834_1

Docket No. 3606-4000

I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behalf of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discover or invention, and execute and deliver and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desireable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that it reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discover in all countries, and without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

First assignor's sig	gnature:	ill	
	First Name	Middle initial	Last name
Citizenship:	U.S.A		
IN WITNESS WH	IEREOF, I have hereun —·	to set my hand and affixed i	my seal this day of
STATE OF COUNTY OF) ss.:)		
On this 5 day	of <u>Janon</u> ,	19 before me, the unders	igned authority, personally appeared to
Assignment, and v	to me to be the individ who duly acknowledged urposed therein specifie	to me that the wed the	who executed the foregoing same as his own voluntary act and deed
Notary Public	\	-2- T	NOTARIAL SEAL ROBERT M. TISSIAN, Notary Public Conshohocken, Montgomery County Conshohocken, Montgomery 18, 2002

My Commission Expires

Second assignor's	signature:	5	Docket N	o. <u>3606-4000</u>
<i>U</i>	First Name	Middle initial	Last name	
Citizenship:	XA			
IN WITNESS WH		so set my hand and affixed m SEAL Public N. Notary County N. Notary 18, 2002	y seal this day or	f
STATE OF	NOTARGIA NOTARGIA NOTARGIA NOTARGIA NOTARGIA NOTARGIA NOTARGIA	Missing Nov. 18. 200		
COUNTY OF) Coustouties Court	-		
On this 5 day	of truen,	19 <u>95</u> ; before me, the undersi	gned authority, personally	appeared
Assignment, and w	nown to me to be the in ho duly acknowledged rposed therein specified	ndividual who is described in to me that he executed the s	and who executed the fore ame as his own voluntary a	egoing ct and deed
Notary Public			•	
Third assignor's sig	gnature:	 Middle initial	Last name	
		Middle Initial	Dast name	
Citizenship:	USA			
IN WITNESS WHI		o set my hand and affixed m	y seal this day of	F
STATE OF)			
COUNTY OF	ss.:)			
On this day	of Journ,	9 <u>9</u> ; before me, the undersi	gned authority, personally	appeared
Assignment, and w		idividual who is described in to me that he executed the s l.		
Notary Public		10 1	2	
•		ROBERTA	SEAN SEAN	
		ROBERT Conshoho	OTARIAL SEAL M. TISSIAN, Notary Public cken, Montgomery County ston Expires Nov. 18, 2002	
440834_1		My Commi	SION ENTRY	

PATENT REEL: 029688 FRAME: 0450

RECORDED: 01/24/2013